

## Texas Tech Health Sciences Center Student Senate Resolution TTUHSC SGA Creation

Whereas, TTUHSC Executive Officers are asked and expected to serve on more joint committees with student government representatives of TTU, participate in various upper administrative meetings, and represent the students of the Health Sciences Center in many capacities,

**Whereas,** TTU Executive Officers comprise the Texas Tech Student Government Organization (SGA),

**Whereas,** there currently exists a perceived inequality on joint committees between TTUHSC Student Senate and TTU Student Government Association Executive Officers,

**Whereas,** Executive Officers of the TTUHSC Student Senate do not currently belong to a parent organization,

**Whereas,** the student government of TTUHSC should be recognized as a University level representative body,

**Therefore,** be it resolved that the TTUHSC Student Senate supports the creation of the TTUHSC Student Government Association (TTUHSC SGA), to replace the Executive Board, with the concurrent maintenance of the TTUHSC Student Senate as a member of the TTUHSC SGA.

Authors: James Fay, TTUHSC Student Senate President Elizabeth Hamilton, TTUHSC Student Senate Vice President Lesley Crowley, TTUHSC Student Senate Secretary Danielle Harston, TTUHSC Student Senate Treasurer

> Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center September 30, 2002

> > James M. Fay President, TTUHSC Student Senate